

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 3432/2013

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATHAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report states that the Learned Counsel for the petitioner has filed the affidavit alongwith the Death Certificate of the sole respondent. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

PS

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2015.02.02
10:57:15 IST
Reason: