

d

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3432/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/05/2012
in CRLR No. 46/2007 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Gwalior)
STATE OF M.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATHAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date : 05/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Raghunatha Sethu Pathy, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the office report for direction.

Since the respondent has died, this special leave
petition stands abated.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed
as abated.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]

COURT MASTER

A.R.-CUM-P.S.